#### SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA



ITEM: 19.7 (ID # 22923) MEETING DATE: Tuesday, February 27, 2024

FROM : TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR:

**SUBJECT:** TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR: Public Hearing on the Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 214, Item 155. Last assessed to: Estate of Robert A. Guerra. District 2. [\$72,247-Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale]

**RECOMMENDED MOTION:** That the Board of Supervisors:

- 1. Approve the claim from Jacqueline Guerra, heir to the Estate of Robert A. Guerra, last assessee for payment of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector's public auction tax sale associated with parcel 371221052-1;
- 2. Approve the claim from Brandyn Guerra, heir to the Estate of Robert A. Guerra, last assessee for payment of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector's public auction tax sale associated with parcel 371221052-1; and,
- 3. Authorize and direct the Auditor-Controller to issue a warrant to Jacqueline Guerra, heir to the Estate of Robert A. Guerra in the amount of \$36,123.51 and to Brandyn Guerra, heir to the Estate of Robert A. Guerra in the amount of \$36,123.51, no sooner than ninety days from the date of this order, unless an appeal has been filed in Superior Court, pursuant to the California Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675.

#### ACTION:Policy

nings, Treasurer-Tax Collector 2/13/2024

#### MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Jeffries, seconded by Supervisor Perez and duly carried by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Jeffries, Spiegel, Washington, Perez and Gutierrez
None
None
February 27, 2024
Tax Collector

Kimberly A. Rector Clerk of the Board By: ////mu/ Deputy

#### SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FINANCIAL DATA	Current Fiscal Year:	Next Fiscal Year:	Total Cost:	Ongoing Cost	
COST	\$ 72,247	\$ 0	\$ 72,247		\$0
NET COUNTY COST	\$0	\$0	\$ 0		\$0
SOURCE OF FUNDS:	Fund 65595 Excess Proc	eeds from Tax Sale	Budget Adjust	ment: N/A	
		eeus nom rax oale.	For Fiscal Yea	r: 23/24	

#### C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: Approve

#### BACKGROUND:

#### Summary

In accordance with Section 3691 et seq. of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, and with prior approval of the Board of Supervisors, the Tax Collector conducted the June 4, 2019 public auction tax sale. The deed conveying title to the purchasers at the auction was recorded August 13, 2019. Further, as required by Section 4676 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, notice of the right to claim excess proceeds was given on August 27, 2019, to parties of interest as defined in Section 4675 of said code. Parties of interest have been determined by an examination of Parties of Interest Reports, Assessor's and Recorder's records, as well as other, various research methods used to obtain current mailing addresses for these parties of interest.

The Treasurer-Tax Collector has received two claims for excess proceeds:

- 1. Claim from Jacqueline Guerra, heir to the Estate of Robert A. Guerra based on a Quitclaim Deed recorded April 23, 2008 as Instrument No. 2008-0201768, a Declaration Under Probate Code Section 13101 notarized July 20, 2020 and a Certificate of Death for Robert Anthony Guerra.
- Claim from Brandyn Guerra, heir to the Estate of Robert A. Guerra based on a Quitclaim Deed recorded April 23, 2008 as Instrument No. 2008-0201768, a Declaration Under Probate Code Section 13101 notarized April 10, 2020 and a Certificate of Death for Robert Anthony Guerra.

Pursuant to Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, it is the recommendation of this office that Jacqueline Guerra, heir to the Estate of Robert A. Guerra be awarded excess proceeds in the amount of \$36,123.51 and Brandyn Guerra, heir to the Estate of Robert A. Guerra be awarded excess proceeds in the amount of \$36,123.51. Supporting documentation has been provided. The Tax Collector requests approval of the above recommended motion. Notice of this recommendation was sent to the claimants by certified mail.

#### Impact on Residents and Businesses

Excess proceeds will be released to heirs of the last assessee of the property.

#### SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

ATTACHMENTS (if any, in this order):

ATTACHMENT A. <u>Claim JGuerra</u> ATTACHMENT B. <u>Claim BGuerra</u>

Cesar Bernal 2/16/2024

ttis 1/25/2024 Aaron Gettis,

CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY

To: Jon Christensen, Treasurer-Tax Collector

Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds

TC 214 Item 155 Assessment Number: 371221052-1

Assessee: GUERRA ROBERT A ESTATE OF

Situs:

2213341,447,2

Date Sold: June 4, 2019

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: August 13, 2019

Final Date to Submit Claim: August 13, 2020

I/We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of from the sale of the above mentioned real property. I/We were the lienholder(s), property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County Recorder's Document No. \_\_\_\_\_; recorded on \_\_\_\_\_\_. A copy of this document is attached hereto. I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. I/We have listed below and attached hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

D

EO

1

T

12

80

1.0

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED. - EXCENS Proceeds From the SALE OF TAX-De FOLLEted PROPERTY. - DECLARATION UNDER PROBATE COde Section 13101-NOTARized - Application For Death Centificate Mailed TO Minifum MARWEZ - Application For Death Centificate Mailed TO Minifum MARWEZ - Application For Death Centificate Mailed TO Minifum MARWEZ - Social Security LATO - JACOULTINE GUERR - Sinth CENTIFICATE - ROBERT GUERRA - NOTIFICATION OF SINTH - DEATH CENTIFICATE - ROBERT GUERRA - NOTIFICATION OF SINTH - DEATH CENTIFICATE - ROBERT GUERRA - NOTIFICATION OF SINTH - DEATH CENTIFICATE - ROBERT GUERRA - NOTIFICATION OF SINTH - DEATH CENTIFICATE - ROBERT GUERRA - NOTIFICATION OF SINTH

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this <u>3</u> day of <u>APR</u> , 20	20 at ORANSE, CAUFORNIA County, State
Alleme Terro	
Signature of Claimant	Signature of Claimant
JACQUELINE GUERRA	
Print Name	Print Name
23 VIA JDAGUIN	
Street Address	Street Address
RANCHO SANTA MANJARITA, CA 92688	
City, State, Zip	City, State, Zip
949-310-7032	
Phone Number	Phone Number
JG@ JACQUELINE PROPERTIES. COM	\\
Email Address	Email Address
NOTARY CERTIFICATE	

E. RECORDING REQUESTED BY DOC # 2008-0201768/ 04/23/2008 08:00A Fee: 15.00 AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO Page 1 of 3 Recorded in Official Records NAME [Roberth. Gueran. County of Riverside ADDRESS 32938 Gregory LN Larry W. Ward Assessor, County Clerk & Recorder CITY LAKE EISINORE CA 92530 STATE & ZIP MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO NAME Robert A. Guerra ADDRESS S 32938 Gregory LN R U PAGE SIZE CITY DA MISC LONG RED COPY STATE & ZIP LAKLE ESINORE CA 92530 3 M A A2954-12 Title Order No. 465 PCORDICOR 426 SMF EXAN NCHG CTY UNI QUITCLAIM DEED EXempt Rev. 8 The undersigned grantor(s) declares(s) that the documentary transfer tax is THY. Code Sec. 15 and is Computed on the full value of the interest or property conveyed, or is 11921 Computed on the full value less the value of liens or encumbrances remaining at time of sale. 044 Unincorporated area of: FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. JA CQUELENE GUERRA, TRUSTER OF the JA CRUELINE GUERRA TRUST DELEASE(S) AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM(S) to AAREA NN 126,200 B'City of: LAILLELSINORE hereby REMISE(S), RELEASE(S) AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM(S) to the following described real property in the Robert A. GUERRA, AN 1.2 County of: Riverside , State of: CALIFORNIA ASSESSOR PARCEL: 371221052-1 HILL ACKES Dated: STATE OF: lss COUNTY OF: -11-08 On \_ before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for State, personally appeared personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the same in his/ner/their authorized capacity (res), and the second devected the instrument. person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal RECORD BY TICOR TITLE INS. CO. AS AN ACCOMMODATION ONLY. IT HAS NOT BEEN EXAMINED AS TO ITS EXECUTION OR AS TO ITS EFFECT UPON THE TITLE. Signature (This area for official notary seal)

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS AS DIRECTED ABOVE

OFA

page

NO. 6999 P. 1

:

# California All-Purpose Acknowledgment as of 1/1/08

State of California County of Orange On <u>APR</u>. 11, 08 before me, <u>ELizabeth</u> a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared, <u>E</u>) <u>EDIACQUELINE</u> GUERRA <u>E</u>) De. NOTA blic

(who proved to me the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) size subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that, he(she/they executed the same in the instrument and that by bis/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Ordar: Non O

Signature

ELIZABETH JOYCE COMM. # 1611635 OTARY PUBLIC . CALIFORNIA ORANGE COUNTY 0 COMMISSION EXPIRES **OCTOBER 7, 2009** 

(Area for Notary Seal)

2062



Government Code 27361.7

1

Under the provisions of Government Code 27361.7, I certify under the penalty of perjury that the following is a true copy of illegible wording found in the attached document:

acted, executed this in strument. This Document is filed for

Place of Execution : RUHMAN

Order Non Order C

SPL, Inc. as agent

Signature

Date:

Revised 9/6/06 R.1 DR 012 Penalty of Perjury R1[1].doc



### **Declaration Under Probate Code Section 13101**

The undersigned, each for himself or herself and not for the others, declare:

That Robert ANthony Guella [Name of Decedent], hereinafter "Decedent," died in the
City of Memet County of Riverside,
State of CALIFOLNIA on 9-13,2011.

- 2. At least 40 days have elapsed since the death of Decedent, as shown in a certified copy of the Decedent's death certificate attached to this declaration.
- 3. Check one of the following appropriate boxes.



No proceeding is now being or has been conducted in California for administration of the Decedent's estate.

The decedent's personal representative has consented in writing to the payment, transfer, or delivery to the affiant or declarant of the property described in the affidavit or declaration.

- 4. The current gross fair market value of the decedent's real and personal property in California, excluding the property described in section 13050 of the California Probate Code, does not exceed \$\_\_\_\_\_. (See instructions under Section 4 for amount.)
- 5. The unclaimed property identification (PID) number(s) of the Decedent which is/are to be paid, transferred or delivered by the California State Controller's Office to the declarant pursuant to this declaration is identified below. Attach a list of the PIDs if extra space is required.
- 6. Check one of the following appropriate boxes, and, if applicable, fill in the blank.



The declarant(s) is/are the successor(s) of the Decedent (as defined in Section 13006 of the California Probate Code) to the Decedent's interest in the described property.

The declarant(s) is/are authorized under Section 13051 of the California Probate Code to act on behalf of the successor of the Decedent (as defined in Section 13006 of the California Probate Code) with respect to the Decedent's interest in the described property.

The name of the successor of the Decedent is: \_

- 7. No other person has a superior right to the interest of the Decedent in the described property.
- 8. The declarants request that the described property be paid, delivered, or transferred to the declarants.
- 9. I declare under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of California, that all statements contained in this form and any accompanying documents are true and correct, with full knowledge that all statements are subject to investigation and that any false or dishonest statement may be grounds for denial of the claim submitted.

Signatur		Veline Guerra 6-3-2020 Date:
Signature	e Name [Print or Type]	Date:
Signatur	A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the	Date:
Rev. 1/2020	document to which this confidence is attached and not the truthkines, scored or midify of that document. Interpret to the doc	KWAN H. AHN COMM # 2326365

## **COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE**

CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA

					CERTI BLACKINK ONLY	FICATE STATE OF CA	OF DE	ATH				3201133		73.47h	
- 1	1. NAME OF DECEDE	TE FILE NUMB		2. MOD	JE	VS-II WREV	2/06)	UNALIENNIK	3 LAST	Family	LC	CAL REGISTR	ATION NU	NBER	
DATA	ROBERT		AKA FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST)	ANT	HONY		LA DATE O	E BIRTH m	GUE	S. AGE YA	IF UNC	ER ONE YEAR	TIFUNC	ER IN HOURS	6.SEX
NALD	AKA. ALSO KNOWN A	3 - Include full	AKA (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST)				10/14	/1943		67	Months	Oays	Hours	Mirutes	M
DECEDENT'S PERSONAL	9. BIRTH STATE/FORE	IGN COUNTRY	10. SOCIAL SECURITY	NUMBER	11. EVER IN U	X NO		12. MARITA		RDP* (a) Time of Deet		13/2011		8. HOL 22	ua (24 Hours) 15
ENTS	13. EDUCATION - Highest (are worksheet on bad	• 15	4/15. WAS DECEDENT HISPANIC	LATINOWYSPA	WISH? (* yea, a	worksheet o		AUC		E - Up to 3 races	may be l	listed (see work	sheet on b	ecki	
ECED	HS GRADU		X YES MEXICAN	ERETIRED	18.4	UND OF BUS		-	1.5.	store, road constr	uction, en	nployment agen	cy. elc.)		NOCCUPATIO
-	OWNER				TF	RANSPO	ORTAT	ION						5	
	10801 KER		and number, or location)								1				
NUSUAL	HESPERIA			N BERN		0	23. 21P		2	4. YEARS IN COU		CA	EIGN COL	NTRY	
	26 MEDRIAN She		IS-WP	ar bera					HES	PERIA, C	AG	2345	ipwe, state	for box	
INFOR	AUDREY E		DAUGHTER	29. MIODU		1000	T NEW	P. C. Market	TIBIRTH						
ORMATION	-			-		-		-		S	1			/	
FORM	31. NAME OF FATHER	VPARENT-FIRE	\$T	32. MIDDLI	E	1		GU	ERRA					NM	IN STATE
SPOUSE/SRDP PARENT INFORM	35. NAME OF MOTHE	R/PARENT-FIF	așt	35. MIDOL	E	27	-		ST (BIRTH				13	/	TH STATE
PARF PARF	GRACE		40. PLACE OF FINAL DISP		CUDDE	CTION	CENE	-	RENT	IN	-	the star		CA	
DIRECTOR	09/23/2011	and the second second	966 N POTRE	RO GRA	ANDE D	R, MON	TEBE	LLO, C	CA 90	640				2001	
L DIRECTOR REGISTRAR	+1. TYPE OF DISPOS	(TION(S)	1 2 2 2 2		1.000 Barris	RIL ADA						50	1	EMB89	
LOCAL R	AL NAME OF FUNER		MENT		45. LICENS	SE NUMBER	46. SIGNAT					53	8	09/22/2	
52	TIOL PLACE OF DEAT	S. MULL			FD168	31		F HOSPITA		IAN, M.D		R THAN HOSP	TAL, SPE	OFY ONE	011
5.2	HEMET VA		EDICAL CENTER		213	1 53	X	]•[	] 0740P		Hospia	· Nur Ho	martic	Deceder Home	0 0 0t
PLACE OF DEATH	RIVERSIDE		105 FACILITY ADDRES				nd number, c	v location)				HEME	T		
8	107. CAUSE OF DEAT		Enter the chain of events as carolac arrest, respetitory	arrest or upplied	star knoining w	viticul showing	city caused d the ellology	eath. DO NO DO NOT AB	T enter ten BREVIATE	ninal events such		Time Interval 8 Onset and 0		A DEATH HEPOR	
	IMMEDIATE CAUSE	W ACUT	TE CARDIO RES	PIRATO	RY ARI	REST						HRS	11	MITOWAL H	LANER
	in death)	PNE	JMONIA		1. 1. 1	Sec.	Service .	S. Santa		a track a local and	1	(B)	1	YES	REORMEC?
DEATH	Sequentially, list conditions, if any, leading to cause	RCER	EBROVASCULA		DENT							DAY (CT)		10. AUTOPSY F	ERFORMED?
OF DE	on Line A. Enter UNDERLYING CAUSE (deams or	<u></u>	and the second			1			-	187		YRS		YES	X N
AUSE	injury that initiated the events resulting in death) LA	st	ETES MELLITUS									YRS		MES	
U	SEPSIS	CANT CONDITI	ONS CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH	BUT NOT RES	SULTING IN TH	E UNDERLYIN	VG CAUSE G	WEN IN 107		Re		2 55			
	113, WAS OPERATIC		FOR ANY CONDITION IN ITEM					-	6	1.1.1.1	14				NTINUAS YEA
	NO	THE RESTOR IN	HANOWLEDGE DEATH COCCUPIED	115 SIGNAT	URE AND TITL	E OF CERTIFI	ER		-	- 0		116 LICENSE			mm/dd/ceyy
SICIAN'S	AT THE HOUR DATE AT	DPLACESTATE	Decedent Last Scen Alve	► SANY	ASIRO	SANTA	M.D.		-	56		A7098		09/21/	2011
PH SK	(A) mm/dd/com				BANCR					OANTAL	SIRG	GANTA	M.D.		
- 3	01/22/2010	W ORNONDE	9/13/2011 #H000JRED # THE HOLR DW	E ANDRUACES	TATED FROM TH	E CALGES STA		12	O. INJURE	D AT WORK?	UNK	121. INJURY	DATE mm	idkl/ocyy 122.	HOUR (24 Ha
*	MANNER OF DEATH		Acodex Homicide				determin		YES		Jan	the states	-		
E ONL			and a state of the second	1		1			-	1		-			
SU S'R	124. DESCRIBE HO	W INJURY DCC	UFRED (Events which resulted	in injury)		-									
CORONER'S USE ONLY	125. LOCATION OF	NJURY (Street	and number, or location, and of	ry, and zip)		N. N.								1	
8	126. SIGNATURE OF	CORONER / C	DEPUTY CORONER			127. DATE 1	mm/dd/ccyy	128	TYPE NAA	IE, TITLE OF COR	IONER / I	DEPUTY COR	MER		1
	•					2/12						FAX AUTH		10	ENSUS TRA
51	STRAR	B	c c	2	E			00010018				THAT AND IN		1	

ARIVERSO2



This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the County of Riverside, Assessor-County Clerk-Recorder.

PETER ALDANA R-COUNTY CLERK-RECO

034953207

DATE ISSUED

LIFORNI

This copy is not valid unless prepared on an engraved border displaying the date, seal and signature of the Assessor-County Clerk-Reco

ANY ALTERATION OR ERASURE VOIDS THIS CERTIFICATE

AUG 10 2020

CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY

To: Jon Christensen, Treasurer-Tax Collector

Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds

TC 214 Item 155 Assessment Number: 371221052-1

Assessee: GUERRA ROBERT A ESTATE OF

Situs:

2213341,433.2

Date Sold: June 4, 2019

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: August 13, 2019

Final Date to Submit Claim: August 13, 2020

I/We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of from the sale of the above mentioned real property. I/We were the lienholder(s), property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County Recorder's Document No. \_\_\_\_\_\_; recorded on \_\_\_\_\_\_. A copy of this document is attached hereto. I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. I/We have listed below and attached hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

ERIO	20 at Riverside, CA
Feb, Seventeenth, 2	County, State '
Signature of Claimant	Signature of Claimant
Brandyn Guerra	Print Name
16038 Grand Avenue Street Address	Street Address
Lake ElSi nore, Califolnia 92530 City, State, Zip	City, State, Zip
<u>951-385-6977</u> Phone Number	Phone Number
Brancyn (werra Q. Gmail. Com Email Address	Email Address

20 FEB m 0 N m ~ P m ယ့ 2

-----RECORDING REQUESTED BY DOC # 2008-0201768/ 04/23/2008 08:00A Fee: 15.00 AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO Page 1 of 3 NAME [RobertA. Gu eran Recorded in Official Records County of Riverside Larry W. Ward for, County Clerk & Recorder ADDRESS 32938 Gregory LN CITY Assessor STATE & ZIP LAKE EISINORE CA 92530 MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO NAME | Robert A. GUERRA ADDRESS 32938 Gregory LN S R U CITY PAGE SIZE DA MISC LONG RFD STATE & ZIP LAILL ELSINORE CA 92530 COPY 3 M Title Order No. A AZABL 465 FCORDICOR 426 SMF EXAL NCHG 02 CTY QUITCLAIM DEED UNI The undersigned grantor(s) declares(s) that the documentary transfer tax is THX. Code Sec EXempt Rev. # Computed on the full value of the interest or property conveyed, or is and is 11921 Computed on the full value less the value of liens or encumbrances remaining at time of sale. Unincorporated area of: 044 B'City of: LALLELSINORE FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. JA CQUELINE GUERILA, TRUSTEE OF the JA CQUELINE GUERILA THUST hereby REMISE(S), RELEASE(S) AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM(S) to AATEd NOV 26,200 the following described real property in the Robert A. BUERRAAN UNMARTIES MAN 1 County of: Riverside , State of: CALIFORNIA PARCEL: 371221052-1 HILL ACKES ASSESSOR Dated: STATE OF lss COUNTY OF: Оп before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for State, personally appeared personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by this/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by this/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by this/her/their authorized the instrument. person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Is FILED FOR WITNESS my hand and official seal RECORD BY TICOR TITLE INS. CO. AS AN ACCOMMODATION ONLY. IT HAS NOT BEEN EXAMINED AS TO ITS EXECUTION OR AS TO ITS EFFECT UPON THE TITLE. Signature (This area for official notary seal) MAIL TAX STATEMENTS AS DIRECTED ABOVE OFA

APR. 1. 2008 10:44AM

NO. 6999 P. 1

# California All-Purpose Acknowledgment as of 1/1/08

State of California ) County of Orange On\_ an 1) .08 before me, ELizabeth a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared, , NOTakes public Derce £J E) Jacqueline Guerra

(who proved to me the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s)(s/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he(she/they executed the same in his/her their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signatur

Ardon Nan A

ALLEN	ELIZABETH JOYCE
- 6	COMM. # 1611635 .
UPPERE	2 HOTARY PUBLIC . CALIFORNIA (
JHG SE	ORANGE COUNTY
-	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
Carloster .	OCTOBER 7, 2009

(Area for Notary Seal)

20FJ

1

Under the provisions of Government Code 27361.7, I certify under the penalty of perjury that the following is a true copy of illegible wording found in the attached document:

Government Code 27361.7

acted, executed this in strument. This Document is filed for

Place of Execution : Runnell

Ordon Binn n. . .

- . . . . . . .

SPL, Inc. as agent

Signature

Date:

Revised 9/6/06 R.I DR 012 Penalty of Perjury R1[1].doc



### **Declaration Under Probate Code Section 13101**

The undersigned, each for himself or herself and not for the others, declare:

1.	That Bobert A Gilerra	[Name of Decedent], hereinafter "Decedent," died in the
	City of <u>Hemet</u> State of <u>California</u>	_, County of Riverside
	State of California	_ on _ 9-13 ,2011.

- 2. At least 40 days have elapsed since the death of Decedent, as shown in a certified copy of the Decedent's death certificate attached to this declaration.
- 3. Check one of the following appropriate boxes.



No proceeding is now being or has been conducted in California for administration of the Decedent's estate.

The decedent's personal representative has consented in writing to the payment, transfer, or delivery to the affiant or declarant of the property described in the affidavit or declaration.

- 4. The current gross fair market value of the decedent's real and personal property in California, excluding the property described in section 13050 of the California Probate Code, does not exceed  $\frac{72}{247}$ . (See instructions under Section 4 for amount.)
- 5. The unclaimed property identification (PID) number(s) of the Decedent which is/are to be paid, transferred or delivered by the California State Controller's Office to the declarant pursuant to this declaration is identified below. Attach a list of the PIDs if extra space is required 371231052-1
- 6. Check one of the following appropriate boxes, and, if applicable, fill in the blank.



The declarant(s) is/are the successor(s) of the Decedent (as defined in Section 13006 of the California Probate Code) to the Decedent's interest in the described property.

The declarant(s) is/are authorized under Section 13051 of the California Probate Code to act on behalf of the successor of the Decedent (as defined in Section 13006 of the California Probate Code) with respect to the Decedent's interest in the described property.

The name of the successor of the Decedent is: \_\_\_\_\_

- 7. No other person has a superior right to the interest of the Decedent in the described property.
- 8. The declarants request that the described property be paid, delivered, or transferred to the declarants.
- 9. I declare under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of California, that all statements contained in this form and any accompanying documents are true and correct, with full knowledge that all statements are subject to investigation and that any false or dishonest statement may be grounds for denial of the claim submitted.

Name [Print or Type] Brandyn Guera Date: 4-10-20 Signature 4 Signature Name [Print or Type] Date: Signature Name [Print or Type] Date:

For a tutorial on completing this form, visit https://sco.ca.gov/upd\_form\_claim.html

### ALL PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A Notary Public or other officer completing this wife
A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of Calleboonia
County of Riverside 355
On <u>April 10, 2020</u> before me, <u>Heidi M. Harbin</u> personally appeared, <u>Brandyn May</u> <u>Guerra</u> and title of the officer)
personally appeared, Brandyn May Guerra and title of the officer)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (s) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that ke/kh/tkey executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ics), and that by his/her/tkeir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal
Signature Auch Active
(Place Notary Seal Above)
Through this section is optional, completing this form can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: UNClaimed PropAD Document Date: 4/10/20 Number of Pages: Signer(s) other than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)
Number of Pages: Signer(s) other than Named Above: N
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)
Signer's Name: Signer's Name:

 $\Box$  Corporate Officer – Title(s): □ Partner □ Limited □ General □ Individual □ Attorney in Fact □ Trustee □ Guardian or Cons □ Other:\_\_\_\_\_ □ Guardian or Conservator \_\_\_\_\_

Signer is Representing:

 $\Box$  Corporate Officer – Title(s): □ Partner □ Limited □ General

□ Individual □ Attorney in Fact

□ Trustee

Guardian or Conservator

□ Other:

Signer is Representing:

A       Image: Sign of the second provided and the second prov	Minute         Minute         M           Marcine         1 HOUR (20)         2215           M Back         2215         2215           M Back         5         5           DOUNTRY         5         5           DOUNTRY         34. BRTH STATE         NM           38. BRTH STATE         NM         38. BRTH STATE
A       Image: Control of the control of	2215 # BUCH 3 IS YEARS IN OCCU 5 COUNTRY Pate and typ) 34 BRTH STATE NM 38 BRTH STATE
IS GRADUATE       IX YES MEXICAN       INO CAUCASIAN         UISUL DOCURTON - Type of work for mest of Me. DO NOT USE RETIRED       14. KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY (kg., grocery store, read construction, employment agency store)       15. TEARS         WWNER       TRANSPORTATION       5         DECEDENTS REDICACE (Streat and number, or location)       00.001 KERN AVE       5         OUTY       22. COUNTY/PROVINCE       31. ZIP GODE       24. YEARS IN COUNTY       25. STATE/PORECK COUNTRY         CITY       22. COUNTY/PROVINCE       31. ZIP GODE       24. YEARS IN COUNTY       25. STATE/PORECK COUNTRY         COURTY       SAN BERNARDINO       92.345       24. YEARS IN COUNTY       25. STATE/PORECK COUNTRY         UDREY EASLEY. DAUGHTER       10801 KERN AVE, HESPERIA, CA 92345       CA         UDREY EASLEY. DAUGHTER       23. WOOLE       23. WOOLE       24. STATE/PORECK OF INAL BIOSENEST         NAME OF SURVING SPOUSDERAPE-JIRST       32. MIDDLE       23. LAST       54. BER         NAME OF MOTHENPARENT-FIRST       33. MIDDLE       27. UST (BRITH NAME)       36. BER         NAME OF INFINISION DATE mendes/Group       40. PLACE OF FINAL DISPOSITION RESURRECTION CEMETERY       36. BER         9/22/2011       40. PLACE OF FINAL DISPOSITION RESURRECTION CEMETERY       36. SIGNATURE OF EMGALMER       43. UCENSEN         9/22/2011	3         13. YEARS IN DOCUM           5         5           COUNTRY         54. BRTH STATE           NM         34. BRTH STATE           34. BRTH STATE         NM
Invariance       Invariance       Invariance       5         Decident's residence determination, or location!       22. country (r/R) Over 1000       23. 2/P CODE       24. Years in country       25. State-rore country         City       SAN BERNARDINO       23. 2/P CODE       24. Years in country       25. State-rore country         City       SAN BERNARDINO       23. 2/P CODE       24. Years in country       25. State-rore country         City       SAN BERNARDINO       23. 2/P CODE       24. Years in country       26. State-rore colored endermone of your counter country in the ard you         UDREY EASLEY, DAUGHTER       27. Intromander       27. Intromander       23. Last       24. State sector interformation interformation of your counter counter counter counter counter counter counter colored endermone of your counter co	DOUNTRY Pathe and Ye) 34. BIRTH STATE NM 38. BIRTH STATE
CITY 22. COUNTY (///ROVINCE SAN BERNARDINO 22. 24. YEARS IN COUNTY CA SAN BERNARDINO 22.345 2 CA CA CA CA CA CA CA CA CA CA	SA BIRTH STATE NM 38 BIRTH STATE
BEFORMANT'S NAME RELATIONSHIP       27. INFORMANT'S MALLING ACCRESS (Share and marble: or not regeneration where only or town, tests and sep)         UDREY EASLEY, DAUGHTER       10801 KERN AVE, HESPERIA, CA 92345         NAME OF SURVING SPOUSE.GROPREST       25. MIDDLE         -       -         NAME OF SURVING SPOUSE.GROPREST       25. MIDDLE         -       -         NAME OF FATHER/PARENT-FIRST       25. MIDDLE         -       -         NAME OF MOTHEMPARENT-FIRST       26. MIDDLE         108001 KERN       37. LIST (BIRTH NAME)         NAME OF MOTHEMPARENT-FIRST       38. MIDDLE         38. MIDDLE       37. LIST (BIRTH NAME)         10807051IDNI DATE mendidatecy       40. PLACE OF FINAL DISPOSITION RESURRECTION CEMETERY         966 N POTRERO GRANDE DR, MONTEBELLO, CA 90640       -         TYPE OF DISPOSITIONIS       42. SIQUATURE OF EMBALMER         URIAL       APRIL ADAIR         NAME OF FUNDRAL ESTABLISHMENT       45. UCENSE NUMBERI         ALVARY MORTUARY       45. UCENSE NUMBERI         MALVARY MORTUARY       45. UCENSE NUMBERI         102. IF OTHER THAN HOBPITAL SPECTY ONE         <	34 BIRTH STATE NM 38. BIRTH STATE
NAME OF FATHER/PARENT-FIRST     32. MIDDLE     33. LAST     34. BIR       OBERT     -     GUERRA     NM       NAME OF MOTHER/PARENT-FIRST     38. MIDDLE     37. LAST (BJRTH NAME)     38. BIR       RACE     -     MORENTIN     CA       DISPOSITION DATE: minidadcory     40. PLACE OF FINAL DISPOSITION RESURRECTION CEMETERY     966 N POTRERO GRANDE DR, MONTEBELLO, CA 90640       TIPE OF DISPOSITIONIS)     42. SIGNATURE OF EMBALMER     43. LICENSE       URIAL     APRIL ADAIR     EMBEN       NAME OF FUNERAL ESTABLISHMENT     45. SIGNATURE OF EMBALMER     43. LICENSE NUMBERI       ALVARY MORTUARY     45. UCENSE NUMBERI     45. SIGNATURE OF LICAL REGISTRAN     47. JUENSE       ITPLACE OF DEATN     55. UCENSE NUMBERI     45. SIGNATURE OF LICAL REGISTRAN     47. JUENSE       INAME OF FUNERAL ESTABLISHMENT     45. UCENSE NUMBERI     45. SIGNATURE OF LICAL REGISTRAN     47. JUENSE       INAME OF FUNERAL ESTABLISHMENT     45. UCENSE NUMBERI     45. SIGNATURE OF LICAL REGISTRAN     47. JUENSE       INTER OF DISPOSITIONIS     45. UCENSE NUMBERI     45. SIGNATURE OF LICAL REGISTRAN     47. JUENSE       INTARE OF FUNERAL ESTABLISHMENT     45. UCENSE NUMBERI     45. SIGNATURE OF LICAL REGISTRAN     47. JUENSE       INTARE OF DISPOSITIONIS	NM 38. BIRTH STATE
OBERT     -     GUERRA     NM       NAME OF MOTHEMMPARENT-FIRIST     38. MIDDLE     37. LAST (BIRTH NAME) MORENTIN     38. BIR       RACE     -     37. LAST (BIRTH NAME) MORENTIN     38. BIR       015POSITION DATE     40. PLACE OF FINAL DISPOSITION RESURRECTION CEMETERY 9/23/2011     966 N POTRERO GRANDE DR, MONTEBELLO, CA 90640     34. UCENSEN       VIRIAL     42. SIQUATURE OF EMALALER     43. UCENSEN     43. UCENSEN       VIRIAL     APRIL ADAIR     EMB89       VIRIAL     APRIL ADAIR     47. JUTE INFORMATION OF LOCAL REGISTRAM       ALVARY MORTUARY     45. UCENSE NUMBER     45. SIGNATURE OF LICAL REGISTRAM       FD1681     ERIC K. FRYKMAN, M.D.     99/22/22       IPLACE OF DEATN     132. IF HOSPITAL, SPECIFY ONE     130. IF OTHER THAN HOSPITAL, SPECIFY ONE       EMET VALLEY MEDICAL CENTER     21. IF HOSPITAL, SPECIFY ONE     130. IF OTHER THAN HOSPITAL, SPECIFY ONE	NM 38. BIRTH STATE
RACE     -     MORENTIN     All bin       DISPOSITION DATE mm/dd/dcory     40: PLACE OF FINAL DISPOSITION RESURRECTION CEMETERY     MORENTIN     CA       D/23/2011     966 N POTRERO GRANDE DR, MONTEBELLO, CA 90640     5. UCENSEN     42. SIQUATURE OF EMBALMENT     43. UCENSE NUMBERI       URIAL     > APRIL ADAIR     EMB89       NAME OF FUNDRAL ESTABLISHMENT     45. UCENSE NUMBERI     46. SIQUATURE OF LOCAL REGISTRAR     47. DATE mm       ALVARY MORTUARY     45. UCENSE NUMBERI     46. SIQUATURE OF LOCAL REGISTRAR     47. DATE mm       NAME OF FUNDRAL ESTABLISHMENT     45. UCENSE NUMBERI     46. SIQUATURE OF LOCAL REGISTRAR     47. DATE mm       ALVARY MORTUARY     45. UCENSE NUMBERI     * ERIC K. FRYKMAN, M.D.     90/22/2       IPLACE OF DEATH     102. IF OTHER THAN HOBPTAL SPECIFY ONE     102. IF OTHER THAN HOBPTAL SPECIFY ONE       EMET VALLEY MEDICAL CENTER     X     Y     BOXOP     DOWN	transfer attacks
9/23/2011     966 N POTRERO GRANDE DR, MONTEBELLO, CA 90640       TYPE OF DISPOSITIONIS)     42. SIGNATURE OF EMDALMER	
URIAL     ► APRIL ADAIR     EMB89       NAME OF FUNDRAL ESTABLISHMENT ALVARY MORTUARY     45: LICENSE NUMBERI 45: LICENSE NUMBERI FD1681     46: SICRATURE OF LOCAL REGISTRAR ► ERIC K. FRYKMAN, M.D.     47: DATE mm 09/22/2       IPLACE OF DEATH     EXIL F HOSPITAL, SPECIFY ONE EMET VALLEY MEDICAL CENTER     102. IF HOSPITAL, SPECIFY ONE ■ BACOP     102. IF OTHER THAN HOSPITAL, SPECIFY ONE ■ HOSPITAL, SPECIFY ONE	43 LICENSE NUMBER
PLACE OF DEATH SPECIFY ONE 102. IF HOSPITAL, SPECIFY ONE 102. IF OTHER THAN HOSPITAL, SPECIFY ONE 102. IF OTHER THAN HOSPITAL SPECIFY ONE MATTER THAN HOSPITAL SPECIFY ONE MATTER THAN HOSPITAL SPECIFY ONE THE ITHAN HOS	EMB8916
	09/22/2011
	Decedents C
CAUSE OF DEATH Enter the chain of events 1 doesers, inunes, or complications that deadly caused death. BO NOT anter terminal events such as carded sheet, resoration and tradem when the deadly CAUSE OF NOT Abletion and the terminal events such as carded sheet, resoration and and the terminal events and terminal	
dison studing Tensor	VES X
difora, if any, in the second se	
VIII VIII	YES X
OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO BEATH BUT NOT RESULTING IN THE UNDERLYING CAUSE GIVEN IN 107	YES
	RUCE PREZ MIT NUSSY
ICERTINY IN4/ TO INCUSSION AND RECEDENTION OF A DATA AND THE OF CENTINE AND THE OF CENTINE AND THE OF CENTINE AND THE CLEERS STORED AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	VES LIND U
118 TVHE ATTENDING PHYSICAN'S NAME MALLING ADDRESS, 2P CODE SANYASI R GANTA M.D. /22/2010 09/13/2011 42212 BANCROFT WAY, HEMET, CA 92544	The second second second
NER OF DEATH Neture Account Homiciae Suidae Hendrig Chuistine VES NO UNK	
PLACE OF INJURY (e.g., home, construction site, wooded area, etc.)  OESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED (Events which resulted in injury)	R 117, DATE mm/dd/coy 09/21/2011
	R 117, DATE mm/dd/coy 09/21/2011
LOCATION OF RUURY (Street and number, or location, and city, and tip)	R 117, DATE mm/dd/coy 09/21/2011
LOCATION OF INJURY (Street and number, priocation, and city, and zip) SIGNATURE OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORONER IZZ, DATE Invivod/coyy IZZ, TYPE NAME, TITLE OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORONER	R 117, DATE mm/dd/coy 09/21/2011

1

R

dino

2

ANY ALTERATION OR ERASURE VOIDS THIS CERTIFICATE?